

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR- 17 PANCHKULA-134109

Website: www.secharyana.gov.in Email id:sec@hry.nic.in

Phone

: +91172 258 4810

Fax

: +91172 258 5904

Election Matter

NO. SEC/3E-II/2022/4246-4267

Dated: 26nd October, 2022

All the Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayats) in the State of Haryana.

Subject: -

General Elections of Panchayati Raj Institutions-2022-providing

necessary facilities to the Election Observers.

Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of letter No.SEC/3E-II/2022/4162-83, dated 22.10.2022 from the State Election Commission to your address on the above subject and to say that the State Election Commission, Haryana has decided to provide a local prepaid mobile SIM with sufficient balance, (Rs 200/- initial input) to the Election Observer (General), Election Observer (Police) and Election Observer (Expenditure) appointed in your district. The expenditure to be made on purchase of mobile SIM may be met from the budget provided by the State Election Commission, Haryana. It is also requested to provide the mobile No. of the Observers to all the contesting candidates and political parties. Mobile SIM provided to the Observer concerned shall be returned to you after completion of election process, i.e. after counting of votes of GramPanchayats, Panchayat Samitis and Zila Parishad.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant State Election Commissioner. for State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Panchkula

Copy to :-

1. Chief Accounts Officer, State Election Commission, Haryana